TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRECISION AMMUNITION, LLC		102/15/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUAG AMMOTEC USA, INC.	
Street Address:	5402 E. Diana Street	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3393758	COPPER-MATRIX NTF	
Registration Number:	2884128	FIREFRANGIBLE PLATED LEAD-FREE FRANGIBLE AMMUNITION	
Registration Number:	2910395	FIREFREE CLEAN TRAINING AMMUNITION	
Registration Number:	3012836	PRECISION AMMUNITION, LLC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141
Email: progowski@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Smink Rogowski
Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22163-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0622

OP \$115 00 33937

900154776

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Smink Rogowski	
Signature:	/Patricia Smink Rogowski/	
Date:	02/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRECISION AMMUNITION, LLC, a Florida entity having an address of 5402 E. Diana Street, Tampa, Florida 33610 USA, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, RUAG AMMOTEC USA, INC., a Florida entity having an address of 5402 E. Diana Street, Tampa, Florida 33610 USA, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, both parties desire to have the assignment of said registrations and applications made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, effective October 15, 2009, PRECISION AMMUNITION, LLC assigns to RUAG AMMOTEC USA, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

PRECISION AMMUNITION, LLC

By: Double

Title: <u>hesident</u>

Date: 2 (5 2010

STATE OF Florida

: SS

COUNTY OF Hillsborough:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of February, 2010.

NOTARY PUBLIC

WENDY BRENNEMAN

Somm# DD0887771

Expires 5/7/2013

Florida Notary Assn., Inc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0624

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Goods
COPPER-MATRIX NTF	USA	3,393,758	Class 13- ammunition
FIREFRANGIBLE PLATED LEAD-FREE FRANGIBLE AMMUNITION (and design)	USA	2,884,128	Class 13- ammunition
FIREFREE CLEAN TRAINING AMMUNITION (and design)	USA	2,910,395	Class 13- ammunition
PRECISION AMMUNITION, LLC (and design)	USA	3,012,836	Class 13- ammunition

689219-2(CB)

RECORDED: 02/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0625